~FORE THE ARKANSAS STATE BDARD OF DENTAL EXBMINERS

IN TEE MATTER OF DOKALD P. CALLAN, D.D.S.

ORDER
On this 12th day of april, 1991, comes on for hearing the
matter oZ DONALD P. CALLAN, D.D.S. The Arxansas State Board oi
Dantal Examiners appeared together by a gqurum of its membership
together with its attorney, William E. Trice, IXII and DONALD P.
CALLAN, D.D.S. appeared together with his attorney, Walter A,

Paulson, II. From thz pleadings, evidence intrcduced, testimony
k]

of the witnasses, and argum=nt of counsel, the Board finds thakb:

1. DONALD P. CALLAN, D.D.S. 1s licensed to rachtice

Q

dentistry 1n the State oI Arkaasas under the provisions of the
Dental Pracilice Act,

2. DONALD P, CALLAN, D.D.S. has been licensed as a
specialist, more especially in the specialty area of
pericodontics.

3. There is no specialty area of gum diszases or dental
implants authorized by the Arkansas State Board of Dental
Examiners or the statutes and rules and regulations of said
Board.

4, TDONALD P. CALLAN, D.D.S. has advertised his services in
Southwestern Bell Yeilow Pages 1n the following manner:

"SPECIALTZ ING IN GOM DISEASES AND DENTAL IMPLANTS"



WHERZIFORE, IT IS CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED THAT
DONALD P. CALLAN, D.D.S. has violated Arkansas Code Annotated
§17-82-305(E), more especially holding himself out to the public
as a spaclalist in an area that is not an authorized specialty.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERTD AND ADIJUDGED that as a result of
DONALD 2., CALLAN, D.D.S., stating that he does not desire to
advertise in a similar fashion in the future, all punishment is
waived as a result of this violation of the Dental Practice Act.

IT IS S0 ORDERED.
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